
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL
before 05:00 PM, 22.05.2024
by UPMSCL. 

S.No
. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility remarks

1 Athens life 
sciences 

Letter of authorization is not submitted.
Cancelled cheque is 

UDIN on ATC and financial statements for 
FY 2020-21 not mentioned.

Turnover mismatched from ATC to 
Financial Statement for F Y 2022

2 JPEE DRUGS In format-V shelf life of product as
annexure -A is not mentioned.

3 MANCARE In format-V shelf life of product as
annexure -A is not mentioned.
UDIN not mentioned on ATC.

UDIN on Financial Statement for FY 2021
22 not visible.

4 Maxmed 
Lifesciences Pvt. 

Ltd. 

In format-V shelf life of product as
annexure -A is not mentioned.

Cancelled cheque is not submitted.
Photo is not attached in latter of 

authorization.
UDIN not mentioned on ATC. Financial 
statements not submitted for any year

5 MODERN 
LABORATORIES 

In format-V shelf life of product as
annexure -A is not mentioned.

Turnover on ATC submitted by bidder for 
drug and medicines mismatched 
from(includes other income also) 

Financial Statement for FY 2020
also from Notes to a

6 SUPERMAX 
DRUGS AND 

PHARMACEUTICA
LS (P) LTD 

UDIN not mentioned on Financial 
Statements

Page 1 of 2 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

rovisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

Date: 18.05.2024 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

.2024. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Firm not eligibility remarks Item Code Quoted item

Letter of authorization is not submitted. 
Cancelled cheque is not submitted. 

UDIN on ATC and financial statements for 
21 not mentioned. 

Turnover mismatched from ATC to 
Financial Statement for F Y 2022-23 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

V shelf life of product as per 
A is not mentioned. 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

V shelf life of product as per 
A is not mentioned. 

UDIN not mentioned on ATC. 
UDIN on Financial Statement for FY 2021-

22 not visible. 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

V shelf life of product as per 
A is not mentioned. 

Cancelled cheque is not submitted. 
Photo is not attached in latter of 

authorization. 
UDIN not mentioned on ATC. Financial 
statements not submitted for any year 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

V shelf life of product as per 
A is not mentioned. 

ATC submitted by bidder for 
drug and medicines mismatched 
from(includes other income also) 

Financial Statement for FY 2020-21 and 
from Notes to a/c for FY 2021-22. 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

UDIN not mentioned on Financial 
Statements 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002  

UPMSCL/Drugs-207/51    

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 
egard shall be entertained 

Quoted item shelf 
life 

require
d (in 

months
) 

Item not 
eligibility 
remarks 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission is not 

submitted. 
 3 years market 

standing 
certificate is for 
oral suspension 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S.No
. 

Bidder Name Firm not eligibility remarks Item Code Quoted item shelf 
life 

require
d (in 

months
) 

Item not 
eligibility 
remarks 

7 UNICURE INDIA 
LTD 

 D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

8 Vivek 
Pharmachem 
India Limited 

In format-V, Deviation if any from the 
specification mentioned in the tender- 

shelf life 
Photo is not attached in latter of 

authorization. 
Turnover of FY 2021-22 not mentioned on 

UDIN verified through ICAI also 
Turnover in ATC include other income. 
UDIN not mentioned on any Financial 

Statements. 
Incomplete Financial Statements 

submitted for FY 2022-23. 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension. 

In market 
standing 

certificate 
product is not 

highlighted 

9 ZEST PHARMA Photo is not attached in latter of 
authorization. 

EMD & tender fees mentioned with 
attached receipt. 

Incorrect UDIN mentioned on ATC. 

D040067 AMOXYCILLIN 
TRIHYDRATE Syrup 
125mg/5ml 60ml 

Phial 

24 Product 
permission and 3 

years market 
standing 

certificate is for 
oral suspension 

 

 
 

 
Managing Director 

UPMSCL 
 


